

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CR No. 164 of 2017**

Shashikant Agrawal **Versus** Government Of Chhattisgarh

**Single Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

10.11.2023	<p>Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the applicant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Ali Asgar, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, application for extension of time for filing paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration, application is allowed and time up to 24<sup>th</sup> of November, 2023 is granted to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>