



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
CR No. 164 of 2017

Shashikant Agrawal **versus** Government Of Chhattisgarh

WITH

CR/178/2017

Order Sheet

17.06.2025	<p>Ms. Aditi Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for the applicant in CR No.164/2017 and for the non-applicant in CR No.178/2017.</p> <p>Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Panel Lawyer for the non-applicant-State.</p> <p>Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the non-applicant in CR No.164/2017 and for the applicant in CR No.178/2017.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>